Contactors for capacitor switching
AC-6b utilization category according to IEC 60947-4-1
E
11
78
D
E
11

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
power
Rated operational
power
θ ≤ 40 °C θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V
AC-6b
kvar kvar V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
12.5 16 24 24 1 0 UA16-30-10RA 1SBL181024R8110 0.460
48 48 1 0 UA16-30-10RA 1SBL181024R8310 0.460
110 110…120 1 0 UA16-30-10RA 1SBL181024R8410 0.460
220…230 230…240 1 0 UA16-30-10RA 1SBL181024R8010 0.460
230…240 240…260 1 0 UA16-30-10RA 1SBL181024R8810 0.460
380…400 400…415 1 0 UA16-30-10RA 1SBL181024R8510 0.460
400…415 415…440 1 0 UA16-30-10RA 1SBL181024R8610 0.460
22 22 24 24 1 0 UA26-30-10RA 1SBL241024R8110 0.710
48 48 1 0 UA26-30-10RA 1SBL241024R8310 0.710
110 110…120 1 0 UA26-30-10RA 1SBL241024R8410 0.710
220…230 230…240 1 0 UA26-30-10RA 1SBL241024R8010 0.710
230…240 240…260 1 0 UA26-30-10RA 1SBL241024R8810 0.710
380…400 400…415 1 0 UA26-30-10RA 1SBL241024R8510 0.710
400…415 415…440 1 0 UA26-30-10RA 1SBL241024R8610 0.710
30 28 24 24 1 0 UA30-30-10RA 1SBL281024R8110 0.810
48 48 1 0 UA30-30-10RA 1SBL281024R8310 0.810
110 110…120 1 0 UA30-30-10RA 1SBL281024R8410 0.810
220…230 230…240 1 0 UA30-30-10RA 1SBL281024R8010 0.810
230…240 240…260 1 0 UA30-30-10RA 1SBL281024R8810 0.810
380…400 400…415 1 0 UA30-30-10RA 1SBL281024R8510 0.810
400…415 415…440 1 0 UA30-30-10RA 1SBL281024R8610 0.810
(1) Other control voltages see voltage code table.
Main dimensions mm, inches
68  2.68"
47

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
power
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V
AC-6b
Rated operational
power
θ ≤ 40 °C
480 V
kvar kvar V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
40 50 24 24 0 0 UA50-30-00RA 1SBL351024R8100 1.350
48 48 0 0 UA50-30-00RA 1SBL351024R8300 1.350
110 110…120 0 0 UA50-30-00RA 1SBL351024R8400 1.350
220…230 230…240 0 0 UA50-30-00RA 1SBL351024R8000 1.350
230…240 240…260 0 0 UA50-30-00RA 1SBL351024R8800 1.350
380…400 400…415 0 0 UA50-30-00RA 1SBL351024R8500 1.350
400…415 415…440 0 0 UA50-30-00RA 1SBL351024R8600 1.350
50 55 24 24 0 0 UA63-30-00RA 1SBL371024R8100 1.350
48 48 0 0 UA63-30-00RA 1SBL371024R8300 1.350
110 110…120 0 0 UA63-30-00RA 1SBL371024R8400 1.350
220…230 230…240 0 0 UA63-30-00RA 1SBL371024R8000 1.350
230…240 240…260 0 0 UA63-30-00RA 1SBL371024R8800 1.350
380…400 400…415 0 0 UA63-30-00RA 1SBL371024R8500 1.350
400…415 415…440 0 0 UA63-30-00RA 1SBL371024R8600 1.350
60 64 24 24 0 0 UA75-30-00RA 1SBL411024R8100 1.350
48 48 0 0 UA75-30-00RA 1SBL411024R8300 1.350
110 110…120 0 0 UA75-30-00RA 1SBL411024R8400 1.350
220…230 230…240 0 0 UA75-30-00RA 1SBL411024R8000 1.350
230…240 240…260 0 0 UA75-30-00RA 1SBL411024R8800 1.350
380…400 400…415 0 0 UA75-30-00RA 1SBL411024R8500 1.350
400…415 415…440 0 0 UA75-30-00RA 1SBL411024R8600 1.350
(1) Other control voltages see voltage code table.
Main dimensions mm, inches
6  0.24"
10  0.39"

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
power
Rated operational
power
θ ≤ 40 °C θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V
AC-6b V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
70 80 24 24 0 0 UA95-30-00RA 1SFL431024R8100 2.000
48 48 0 0 UA95-30-00RA 1SFL431024R8300 2.000
110 110…120 0 0 UA95-30-00RA 1SFL431024R8400 2.000
220…230 230…240 0 0 UA95-30-00RA 1SFL431024R8000 2.000
230…240 240…260 0 0 UA95-30-00RA 1SFL431024R8800 2.000
380…400 400…415 0 0 UA95-30-00RA 1SFL431024R8500 2.000
400…415 415…440 0 0 UA95-30-00RA 1SFL431024R8600 2.000
80 95 24 24 0 0 UA110-30-00RA 1SFL451024R8100 2.000
48 48 0 0 UA110-30-00RA 1SFL451024R8300 2.000
110 110…120 0 0 UA110-30-00RA 1SFL451024R8400 2.000
220…230 230…240 0 0 UA110-30-00RA 1SFL451024R8000 2.000
230…240 240…260 0 0 UA110-30-00RA 1SFL451024R8800 2.000
380…400 400…415 0 0 UA110-30-00RA 1SFL451024R8500 2.000
400…415 415…440 0 0 UA110-30-00RA 1SFL451024R8600 2.000
(1) Other control voltages see voltage code table.
Main dimensions mm, inches
47
  1